168
Model Dimensions: mm (in) Stud Use with
No.             C (min) W E (max) L (max) Size Wire AWG
RLNC-22 6 (0.25) 10 (0.38) 11 (0.43) 15 (0.57) 10 22 to 16
RLNC-16 7 (0.28) 9 (0.34) 12 (0.46) 16 (0.64) 10 16 to 14
RLNC-12 8 (0.30) 10 (0.38) 14 (0.57) 19 (0.76) 10 12 to 10
Model Dimensions: mm (in) Stud Use with
No.    C (min) W E (max) L (max) Size Wire AWG
RLNI-22 7 (0.28) 8 (0.31) 11.6 (0.46) 15.7 (0.62) 10 22 to 16
RLNI-16 7 (0.28) 9 (0.34) 11.6 (0.46) 16.3 (0.64) 10 16 to 14
RLNI-12 7 (0.28) 9 (0.37) 13.7 (0.54) 18.5 (0.73) 10 12 to 10
Bus Bars
High-temperature wire and bus bars
are recommended for connections
to heater terminals and for runs in